
To Campbelltown Weekdays
870     GLENFIELD  -  MACQUARIE FIELDS  -  MACARTHUR SQUARE

WEEKDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm

Train from Liv'pool arrives - - - - 7:13 7:35 8:13 8:40 9:08 9:39 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:07 12:47 1:17
Train from City arrives - - - - 7:01 7:31 8:01 8:33 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05
GLENFIELD Station 1 - - - - 7:20 7:40 8:17 8:47 9:17 9:47 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 5:22 5:55 6:22 6:55 7:25 7:45 8:22 8:52 9:22 9:52 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25
Glenquarie Shops 3 5:23 5:56 6:23 6:56 7:26 7:46 8:23 8:53 9:23 9:53 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 1:26
Guise Primary School 4 5:24 5:57 6:24 6:57 7:27 7:47 8:24 8:54 9:24 9:54 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 1:27
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 5:28 6:01 6:28 7:01 7:31 7:51 8:28 8:58 9:28 9:58 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 5:32 6:05 6:32 7:05 7:35 7:55 8:32 9:02 9:32 10:02 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35
Macquarie Fields School 7 5:34 6:07 6:34 7:07 7:37 7:57 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 1:07 1:37
INGLEBURN Station 9 5:40 6:13 6:40 7:13 7:43 8:03 8:43 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43
MINTO EAST Shops 12 5:52 6:25 6:52 7:25 7:55 8:15 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55
MINTO Station (east) 13 5:58 6:31 6:58 7:31 8:01 8:21 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01
MINTO Mall 14 6:01 6:34 7:01 7:34 8:04 8:24 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 6:10 6:43 7:10 7:43 8:13 8:33 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 6:17 6:48 7:17 7:50 8:20 8:40 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20
MACARTHUR Square 20 6:23 6:54 7:23 7:56 8:26 8:51 9:26 9:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 1:26 1:56 2:26
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 6:27 6:58 7:27 8:00 8:30 8:55 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30

WEEKDAYS (continued)
Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Train from Liv'pool arrives 1:47 2:17 2:31 3:17 3:38 4:02 4:46 5:16 5:46 6:16 6:34 7:06 7:31 8:07 8:38 9:07 10:07
Train from City arrives 1:35 2:05 2:46 3:05 3:35 4:12 4:42 5:12 5:42 6:13 6:37 7:05 7:35 8:05 8:35 9:05 10:05
GLENFIELD Station 1 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 3:50 4:20 4:50 5:20 5:50 6:20 6:42 7:12 7:42 8:12 8:42 9:12 10:12
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:25 3:55 4:25 4:55 5:25 5:55 6:25 6:47 7:16 7:46 8:16 8:46 9:16 10:16
Glenquarie Shops 3 1:56 2:26 2:56 3:26 3:56 4:26 4:56 5:26 5:56 6:26 6:48 7:17 7:47 8:17 8:47 9:17 10:17
Guise Primary School 4 1:57 2:27 2:57 3:27 3:57 4:27 4:57 5:27 5:57 6:27 6:49 7:18 7:48 8:18 8:48 9:18 10:18
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 2:01 2:31 3:01 3:31 4:01 4:31 5:01 5:31 6:01 6:31 6:53 7:21 7:51 8:21 8:51 9:21 10:21
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 2:05 2:35 3:05 3:35 4:05 4:35 5:05 5:35 6:05 6:35 6:57 7:24 7:54 8:24 8:54 9:24 10:24
Macquarie Fields School 7 2:07 2:37 3:07 3:37 4:07 4:37 5:07 5:37 6:07 6:37 6:59 7:26 7:56 8:26 8:56 9:26 10:26
INGLEBURN Station 9 2:13 2:43 3:13 3:43 4:13 4:43 5:13 5:43 6:13 6:43 7:05 7:31 8:01 8:31 9:01 - -
MINTO EAST Shops 12 2:25 2:55 3:25 3:55 4:25 4:55 5:25 5:55 6:25 6:55 7:15 7:41 - 8:41 - - -
MINTO Station (east) 13 2:31 3:01 3:31 4:01 4:31 5:01 5:31 6:01 6:31 7:05 7:20 7:46 - 8:46 - - -
MINTO Mall 14 2:34 3:04 3:34 4:04 4:34 5:04 5:34 6:04 6:34 7:08 7:22 7:48 - 8:48 - - -
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 2:43 3:13 3:43 4:13 4:43 5:13 5:43 6:13 6:43 - - 7:56 - 8:56 - - -
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 2:50 3:20 3:50 4:20 4:50 5:20 5:50 6:20 6:50 - - 8:02 - 9:02 - - -
MACARTHUR Square 20 2:56 3:26 3:56 4:26 4:56 5:26 5:56 6:26 6:56 - - 8:07 - 9:07 - - -
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 3:00 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30 6:00 6:30 7:00 - - 8:10 - 9:10 - - -

Sheet: M-Flds   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 1 of 9   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



From Campbelltown Weekdays
870     MACARTHUR SQUARE  -  MACQUARIE FIELDS  -  GLENFIELD

WEEKDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm

CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 - 6:28 6:58 7:34 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04
MACARTHUR Square 20 - 6:32 7:02 7:38 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:38 1:08 1:38 2:08
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 - 6:38 7:08 7:44 8:14 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 1:14 1:44 2:14
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 - 6:45 7:15 7:51 8:21 8:51 9:21 9:51 10:21 10:51 11:21 11:51 12:21 12:51 1:21 1:51 2:21
MINTO Mall 14 6:34 6:55 7:25 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31
MINTO Station (east) 13 6:37 6:58 7:28 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34
MINTO EAST Shops 12 6:41 7:03 7:33 8:09 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39
INGLEBURN Station 9 6:52 7:16 7:46 8:22 8:52 9:22 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:22 12:52 1:22 1:52 2:22 2:52
Macquarie Fields School 7 6:58 7:22 7:52 8:28 8:58 9:28 9:58 10:28 10:58 11:28 11:58 12:28 12:58 1:28 1:58 2:28 2:58
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 6:59 7:24 7:54 8:30 9:00 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:00 12:30 1:00 1:30 2:00 2:30 3:00
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 7:02 7:27 7:57 8:33 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:33 1:03 1:33 2:03 2:33 3:03
Guise Primary School 4 7:05 7:30 8:00 8:36 9:06 9:36 10:06 10:36 11:06 11:36 12:06 12:36 1:06 1:36 2:06 2:36 3:06
Glenquarie Shops 3 7:08 7:33 8:03 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39 3:09
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 7:07 7:33 8:03 8:39 9:09 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:09 11:39 12:09 12:39 1:09 1:39 2:09 2:39 3:09
GLENFIELD Station 1 7:11 7:38 8:08 8:44 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:14 12:44 1:14 1:44 2:14 2:44 3:14
Train to City departs 7:16 7:46 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 3:02 3:32
Train to Liv'pool departs 7:22 7:45 8:13 9:07 9:28 9:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:19 12:53 1:23 1:53 2:23 2:49 3:21

WEEKDAYS (continued)
Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 2:34 3:04 3:34 4:04 4:34 5:04 5:34 6:02 6:32 7:02 8:12 9:12
MACARTHUR Square 20 2:38 3:08 3:38 4:08 4:38 5:08 5:38 6:05 6:35 7:05 8:15 9:15
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 2:44 3:14 3:44 4:14 4:44 5:14 5:44 6:10 6:40 7:10 8:20 9:20
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 2:51 3:21 3:51 4:21 4:51 5:21 5:51 6:16 6:46 7:16 8:26 9:26
MINTO Mall 14 3:01 3:31 4:01 4:31 5:01 5:31 6:01 6:24 6:54 7:24 8:34 9:34
MINTO Station (east) 13 3:04 3:34 4:04 4:34 5:04 5:34 6:04 6:26 6:56 7:26 8:36 9:36
MINTO EAST Shops 12 3:09 3:39 4:09 4:39 5:09 5:39 6:09 6:30 7:00 7:30 8:40 9:40
INGLEBURN Station 9 3:22F 3:52 4:22 4:52 5:22 5:52 6:22 6:41 7:11 7:41 8:51 9:51
Macquarie Fields School 7 3:28 3:58 4:28 4:58 5:28 5:58 6:28 6:47 7:17 7:47 8:57 9:57
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 3:30 4:00 4:30 5:00 5:30 6:00 6:30 6:48 7:18 7:48 8:58 9:58
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 3:33 4:03 4:33 5:03 5:33 6:03 6:33 6:51 7:21 7:51 9:01 10:01
Guise Primary School 4 3:36 4:06 4:36 5:06 5:36 6:06 6:36 6:54 7:24 7:54 9:04 10:04
Glenquarie Shops 3 3:39 4:09 4:39 5:09 5:39 6:09 6:39 6:56 7:26 7:56 9:06 10:06
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 3:39 4:09 4:39 5:09 5:39 6:09 6:39 6:56 7:26 7:56 9:06 10:06
GLENFIELD Station 1 3:44 4:14 4:44 5:14 5:44 6:14 6:44 7:00 7:30 8:00 9:10 10:10
Train to City departs 4:27 4:27 4:57 5:26 5:56 6:24 6:50 7:20 7:50 8:20 9:20 10:20
Train to Liv'pool departs 3:51 4:21 4:51 5:22 5:52 6:20 6:54 7:07 7:37 8:07 9:19 10:19

Explanations
F  - Bus diverts via Oxford Road (Ingleburn High School) and Harold Street, instead of via Cumberland Road and Kings Road. Sheet: M-Flds   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  

Page 2 of 9   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



To Campbelltown Saturdays
870     GLENFIELD  -  MACQUARIE FIELDS  -  MACARTHUR SQUARE

SATURDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

Train from Liv'pool arrives 6:17 7:17 - 8:07 8:32 - 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:02 12:47 1:17 1:47 2:17 3:02
Train from City arrives 6:01 7:05 - 8:05 8:35 - 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 3:05
GLENFIELD Station 1 6:20 7:20 - 8:20 8:50 - 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 3:12
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 6:25 7:25 7:55 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 3:16
Glenquarie Shops 3 6:26 7:26 7:56 8:26 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 1:26 1:56 2:26 3:17
Guise Primary School 4 6:27 7:27 7:57 8:27 8:57 9:27 9:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 1:27 1:57 2:27 3:18
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 6:31 7:31 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31 3:21
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 6:35 7:35 8:05 8:35 9:05 9:35 10:05 10:35 11:05 11:35 12:05 12:35 1:05 1:35 2:05 2:35 3:24
Macquarie Fields School 7 6:37 7:37 8:07 8:37 9:07 9:37 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37 1:07 1:37 2:07 2:37 3:26
INGLEBURN Station 9 6:43 7:43 8:13 8:43 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 2:43 3:31
MINTO EAST Shops 12 6:55 7:55 8:25 8:55 9:25 9:55 10:25 10:55 11:25 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:41
MINTO Station (east) 13 7:01 8:01 8:31 9:01 9:31 10:01 10:31 11:01 11:31 12:01 12:31 1:01 1:31 2:01 2:31 3:01 3:46
MINTO Mall 14 7:04 8:04 8:34 9:04 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34 2:04 2:34 3:04 3:48
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 7:13 8:13 8:43 9:13 9:43 10:13 10:43 11:13 11:43 12:13 12:43 1:13 1:43 2:13 2:43 3:13 3:56
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 7:20 8:20 8:50 9:20 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 4:02
MACARTHUR Square 20 7:26 8:26 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:26 12:56 1:26 1:56 2:26 2:56 3:26 4:07
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 7:30 8:30 - 9:30 - 10:30 - 11:30 - 12:30 - 1:30 - 2:30 - 3:30 4:10

SATURDAYS (continued)
Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Train from Liv'pool arrives 4:02 5:02 6:02 6:57 7:47 9:07 10:17
Train from City arrives 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:05 8:05 9:05 10:05
GLENFIELD Station 1 4:12 5:12 6:12 7:12 8:12 9:12 10:22
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 4:16 5:16 6:16 7:16 8:16 9:16 10:26
Glenquarie Shops 3 4:17 5:17 6:17 7:17 8:17 9:17 10:27
Guise Primary School 4 4:18 5:18 6:18 7:18 8:18 9:18 10:28
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 4:21 5:21 6:21 7:21 8:21 9:21 10:31
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 4:24 5:24 6:24 7:24 8:24 9:24 10:34
Macquarie Fields School 7 4:26 5:26 6:26 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:36
INGLEBURN Station 9 4:31 5:31 6:31 7:31 8:31 - -
MINTO EAST Shops 12 4:41 5:41 6:41 7:41 8:41 - -
MINTO Station (east) 13 4:46 5:46 6:46 7:46 8:46 - -
MINTO Mall 14 4:48 5:48 6:48 7:48 8:48 - -
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 4:56 5:56 6:56 7:56 8:56 - -
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 5:02 6:02 7:02 8:02 9:02 - -
MACARTHUR Square 20 5:07 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07 - -
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 5:10 6:10 7:10 8:10 9:10 - -

Sheet: M-Flds   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 3 of 9   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



From Campbelltown Saturdays
870     MACARTHUR SQUARE  -  MACQUARIE FIELDS  -  GLENFIELD

SATURDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm

CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 - - - 7:34 8:34 - 9:34 - 10:34 - 11:34 - 12:34 - 1:34 - 2:34
MACARTHUR Square 20 - - - 7:38 8:38 9:03 9:38 10:03 10:38 11:03 11:38 12:03 12:38 1:03 1:38 2:03 2:38
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 - - - 7:44 8:44 9:09 9:44 10:09 10:44 11:09 11:44 12:09 12:44 1:09 1:44 2:09 2:44
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 - - - 7:51 8:51 9:16 9:51 10:16 10:51 11:16 11:51 12:16 12:51 1:16 1:51 2:16 2:51
MINTO Mall 14 - - - 8:01 9:01 9:26 10:01 10:26 11:01 11:26 12:01 12:26 1:01 1:26 2:01 2:26 3:01
MINTO Station (east) 13 - - - 8:04 9:04 9:29 10:04 10:29 11:04 11:29 12:04 12:29 1:04 1:29 2:04 2:29 3:04
MINTO EAST Shops 12 - - - 8:09 9:09 9:34 10:09 10:34 11:09 11:34 12:09 12:34 1:09 1:34 2:09 2:34 3:09
INGLEBURN Station 9 - 6:52 7:52 8:22 9:22 9:47 10:22 10:47 11:22 11:47 12:22 12:47 1:22 1:47 2:22 2:47 3:22
Macquarie Fields School 7 - 6:58 7:58 8:28 9:28 9:53 10:28 10:53 11:28 11:53 12:28 12:53 1:28 1:53 2:28 2:53 3:28
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 6:00 7:00 8:00 8:30 9:30 9:55 10:30 10:55 11:30 11:55 12:30 12:55 1:30 1:55 2:30 2:55 3:30
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 6:03 7:03 8:03 8:33 9:33 9:58 10:33 10:58 11:33 11:58 12:33 12:58 1:33 1:58 2:33 2:58 3:33
Guise Primary School 4 6:06 7:06 8:06 8:36 9:36 10:01 10:36 11:01 11:36 12:01 12:36 1:01 1:36 2:01 2:36 3:01 3:36
Glenquarie Shops 3 6:09 7:09 8:09 8:39 9:39 10:04 10:39 11:04 11:39 12:04 12:39 1:04 1:39 2:04 2:39 3:04 3:39
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 6:09 7:09 8:09 8:39 9:39 10:04 10:39 11:04 11:39 12:04 12:39 1:04 1:39 2:04 2:39 3:04 3:39
GLENFIELD Station 1 6:14 7:14 8:14 8:44 9:44 10:09 10:44 11:09 11:44 12:09 12:44 1:09 1:44 2:09 2:44 3:09 3:44
Train to City departs 6:20 7:20 8:20 8:50 9:50 10:20 10:50 11:20 11:50 12:20 12:50 1:20 1:50 2:20 2:50 3:20 3:50
Train to Liv'pool departs 6:32 7:32 8:19 8:53 9:53 10:23 10:53 11:23 11:53 12:23 12:53 1:23 1:53 2:23 2:53 3:23 3:53

SATURDAYS (continued)
Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 - 3:34 4:12 5:12 6:12 7:12 8:12 9:12
MACARTHUR Square 20 3:03 3:38 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15 8:15 9:25
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 3:09 3:44 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:30
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 3:16 3:51 4:26 5:26 6:26 7:26 8:26 9:36
MINTO Mall 14 3:26 4:01 4:34 5:34 6:34 7:34 8:34 9:44
MINTO Station (east) 13 3:29 4:04 4:36 5:36 6:36 7:36 8:36 9:46
MINTO EAST Shops 12 3:34 4:09 4:40 5:40 6:40 7:40 8:40 9:50
INGLEBURN Station 9 3:47 4:22 4:51 5:51 6:51 7:51 8:51 10:01
Macquarie Fields School 7 3:53 4:28 4:57 5:57 6:57 7:57 8:57 10:07
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 3:55 4:30 4:58 5:58 6:58 7:58 8:58 10:08
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 3:58 4:33 5:01 6:01 7:01 8:01 9:01 10:11
Guise Primary School 4 4:01 4:36 5:04 6:04 7:04 8:04 9:04 10:14
Glenquarie Shops 3 4:04 4:39 5:07 6:07 7:07 8:07 9:07 10:17
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 4:04 4:39 5:06 6:06 7:06 8:06 9:06 10:16
GLENFIELD Station 1 4:09 4:44 5:10 6:10 7:10 8:10 9:10 10:20
Train to City departs 4:20 4:50 5:20 6:20 7:20 8:20 9:20 10:53
Train to Liv'pool departs 4:23 4:53 5:23 6:37 7:37 8:37 9:19 10:37

Sheet: M-Flds   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 4 of 9   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



To/From Campbelltown Sundays
870     GLENFIELD  -  MACQUARIE FIELDS  -  MACARTHUR SQUARE

SUNDAYS and PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
Map ref. am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Train from Liv'pool arrives - 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 5:02 6:02 6:57
Train from City arrives - 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 1:05 2:05 3:05 4:05 5:05 6:05 7:05
GLENFIELD Station 1 - 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12 5:12 6:12 7:12
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 8:16 9:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 1:16 2:16 3:16 4:16 5:16 6:16 7:16
Glenquarie Shops 3 8:17 9:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 1:17 2:17 3:17 4:17 5:17 6:17 7:17
Guise Primary School 4 8:18 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 1:18 2:18 3:18 4:18 5:18 6:18 7:18
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 8:21 9:21 10:21 11:21 12:21 1:21 2:21 3:21 4:21 5:21 6:21 7:21
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 8:24 9:24 10:24 11:24 12:24 1:24 2:24 3:24 4:24 5:24 6:24 7:24
Macquarie Fields School 7 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 1:26 2:26 3:26 4:26 5:26 6:26 7:26
INGLEBURN Station 9 8:31 9:31 10:31 11:31 12:31 1:31 2:31 3:31 4:31 5:31 - -
MINTO EAST Shops 12 8:41 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 1:41 2:41 3:41 4:41 5:41 - -
MINTO Station (east) 13 8:46 9:46 10:46 11:46 12:46 1:46 2:46 3:46 4:46 5:46 - -
MINTO Mall 14 8:48 9:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48 - -
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 12:56 1:56 2:56 3:56 4:56 5:56 - -
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:02 2:02 3:02 4:02 5:02 6:02 - -
MACARTHUR Square 20 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07 - - No service on
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10 - - Christmas Day

870     MACARTHUR SQUARE  -  MACQUARIE FIELDS  -  GLENFIELD
SUNDAYS and PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Map ref. am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
CAMPBELLTOWN Hospital 21 - 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 1:12 2:12 3:12 4:12 5:12 6:12
MACARTHUR Square 20 - 9:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 1:15 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15
CAMPBELLTOWN Mall 19 - 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20
LEUMEAH (Pembroke Rd) 17 - 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 1:26 2:26 3:26 4:26 5:26 6:26
MINTO Mall 14 - 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 1:34 2:34 3:34 4:34 5:34 6:34
MINTO Station (east) 13 - 9:36 10:36 11:36 12:36 1:36 2:36 3:36 4:36 5:36 6:36
MINTO EAST Shops 12 - 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:40 2:40 3:40 4:40 5:40 6:40
INGLEBURN Station 9 - 9:51 10:51 11:51 12:51 1:51 2:51 3:51 4:51 5:51 6:51
Macquarie Fields School 7 - 9:57 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:57 5:57 6:57
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 1:58 2:58 3:58 4:58 5:58 6:58
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 9:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 1:01 2:01 3:01 4:01 5:01 6:01 7:01
Guise Primary School 4 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 1:04 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 6:04 7:04
Glenquarie Shops 3 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07 7:07
Macquarie Fields TAFE 2 9:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 1:06 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06 7:06
GLENFIELD Station 1 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 1:10 2:10 3:10 4:10 5:10 6:10 7:10
Train to City departs 9:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 1:20 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 6:20 7:20 No service on
Train to Liv'pool departs 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 1:23 2:23 3:23 4:23 5:23 6:37 7:37 Christmas Day

Sheet: M-Flds   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 5 of 9   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



Eucalyptus Drive Weekdays
871     EUCALYPTUS DRIVE  -  MACQUARIE FIELDS STATION   (AM)

WEEKDAYS MORNINGS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am am am

Train from Liv'pool arrives - 5:21 - 5:53 6:07 6:17 - 6:52 - 7:15 7:37 8:07 8:38
Train from City arrives - - - 5:46 6:03 6:03 - 6:33 - 7:03 7:33 8:03 8:35
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 - 5:31 - 6:01 6:16 6:31 - 7:01 - 7:31 7:52 8:22 8:42
Brooks St & Parliament Rd 32 5:10 5:34 5:49 6:04 6:19 6:34 L 7:04 L 7:34 7:55 8:25 8:55
Guise Primary School 4 5:12 5:36 5:51 6:06 6:21 6:36 6:51 7:06 7:21 7:36 7:57 8:27 8:57
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 5:17 5:41 5:56 6:11 6:26 6:41 6:56 7:11 7:26 7:41 8:02 8:32 9:02
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 5:21 5:45 6:00 6:15 6:30 6:45 7:00 7:15 7:30 7:45 8:06 8:36 9:06
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 5:26 5:50 6:05 6:20 6:35 6:50 7:05 7:20 7:35 7:50 8:11 8:41 9:11
Train to City departs 5:33 5:58 6:13 6:28 6:43 6:58 7:13 7:28 7:43 7:58 8:17 8:47 9:17
Train to Liv'pool departs 5:29 5:53 6:08 6:23 6:40 6:53 7:08 7:23 7:53 7:53 8:33 8:44 9:34

871     MACQUARIE FIELDS STATION  -  EUCALYPTUS DRIVE   (PM)
WEEKDAYS AFTERNOONS

Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Train from Liv'pool arrives 2:51 3:19 3:40 3:55 4:04 4:33 4:48 5:03 5:18 5:33 5:48 5:48 6:11 6:33 6:33
Train from City arrives 2:48 3:07 3:37 3:59 4:14 4:29 4:44 4:59 5:14 5:29 5:44 5:59 6:15 6:29 6:39
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 2:57 3:24 3:45 4:05 4:20 4:36 4:51 5:06 5:21 5:36 5:51 6:06 6:21 6:36 6:45
Saywell Rd & Bensley Rd 6 3:01 3:28 3:49 4:09 4:24 4:40 4:55 5:10 5:25 5:40 5:55 6:10 6:25 6:40 6:49
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 3:05 3:32 3:53 4:13 4:28 4:44 4:59 5:14 5:29 5:44 5:59 6:14 6:29 6:44 6:53
Guise Primary School 4 3:10 3:37 3:58 4:18 4:33 4:49 5:04 5:19 5:34 5:49 6:04 6:19 6:34 6:49 6:58
Brooks St & Parliament Rd 32 3:12 3:39 4:00 LP 4:35 LP 5:06 5:21 5:36 5:51 6:06 6:21 6:36 6:51 7:00
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 3:21 3:42 4:03 - 4:38 - 5:09 5:24 5:39 5:54 6:09 6:24 6:39 - -
Train to City departs 3:29 4:24 4:24 - 4:54 - 5:23 5:53 5:53 6:21 6:21 6:47 6:47 - -
Train to Liv'pool departs 3:26 4:03 4:10 - 4:48 - 5:19 5:34 5:49 6:04 6:17 6:34 6:59 - -

Explanation of Long Point services
L  - Bus commences from Long Point (at 6.40am and 7.10am) and operates via Evelyn Street, left into Eucalyptus Drive (full clockwise

loop) then via Route 871 to Macquarie Fields Station.
LP  -Bus continues to Long Point.
In addition to trips marked 'LP' above, buses also depart Long Point at 8.15am to Ingleburn Station; and depart Ingleburn Station
at 2.55pm to Long Point.

Sheet: M-Flds   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 6 of 9   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



To Macquarie Fields Mon - Sat
873     INGLEBURN  -  MACQUARIE FIELDS  via Lagonda Drive

WEEKDAYS
 Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm
Train from Liv'pool arrives 5:38 - 6:19 - 6:54 7:39 8:09 8:17 8:59 9:19 10:01 10:32 11:00 11:51 12:05 12:51 1:21
Train from City arrives 5:48 - 6:35 - 7:05 7:35 8:05 8:05 8:56 9:24 9:39 10:09 10:39 11:39 12:09 12:39 1:09
INGLEBURN Station 9 5:52 - 6:48 - 7:18 7:47 8:17 8:40 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:55 12:25 12:55 1:25
Ingleburn RSL 39 5:56 - 6:52 - 7:22 7:51 Oxfd Oxfd 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:59 12:29 12:59 1:29
Lagonda Drive Shops 38 6:05 - 7:01 - 7:31 7:59 8:29 - 9:19 9:49 10:19 10:49 11:19 12:04 12:34 1:04 1:34
Bugatti Dr & Peugeot Dr 37 6:01 - 6:57 - 7:27 7:56 8:26 - 9:22 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 12:07 12:37 1:07 1:37
Evelyn St & Harold St 36 - - - - - - - 8:46 9:26 9:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 12:11 12:41 1:11 1:41
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 - 6:46 - 7:16 - - - 8:50 9:30 10:00 10:30 11:00 11:30 12:15 12:45 1:15 1:45
Glenquarie Shops 3 - E - E - - - 8:54 9:34 10:04 10:34 11:04 11:34 12:19 12:49 1:19 1:49
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 - 7:05 - 7:35 - - - 8:58 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:23 12:53 1:23 1:53
Train to City departs - 7:13 - 7:43 - - - 9:17 9:47 10:17 10:47 11:17 11:47 12:47 1:17 1:47 2:17
Train to Liv'pool departs - 7:08 - 7:53 - - - 9:04 9:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:29 12:59 1:29 2:00

WEEKDAYS (continued)
 Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Train from Liv'pool arrives 1:47 2:21 2:26 3:30 4:06 4:36 5:06 5:21 5:51 6:21 6:35 7:06 8:00 9:00
Train from City arrives 1:39 2:09 2:50 3:39 4:02 4:32 5:02 5:25 5:55 6:18 6:41 7:09 8:09 9:09
INGLEBURN Station 9 1:55 2:25 2:55 3:45 4:10 4:40 5:10 5:30 6:00 6:25 6:47 7:15 8:15 9:15
Ingleburn RSL 39 1:59 2:29 Oxfd 3:49 4:14 4:44 5:14 5:34 6:04 6:29 6:51 7:19 8:19 9:19
Lagonda Drive Shops 38 2:04 2:34 3:13 3:54 4:19 4:49 5:19 5:39 6:09 6:34 6:55 7:23 8:23 9:23
Bugatti Dr & Peugeot Dr 37 2:07 2:37 3:10 3:57 4:22 4:52 5:22 5:42 6:12 6:37 6:58 7:26 8:26 9:26
Evelyn St & Harold St 36 2:11 2:41 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 2:15 2:45 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Glenquarie Shops 3 2:19 2:49 - - - - - - - - - - - -
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 2:23 2:53 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Train to City departs 2:31 2:59 - - - - - - - - - - - -
Train to Liv'pool departs 2:34 3:04 - - - - - - - - - - - -

SATURDAYS Explanations
 Map ref. am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm E  - Bus departs Gossamer
Train from Liv'pool arrives 8:31 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:31 1:51 2:51 3:51 4:51 5:51 6:30 Place & Eucalyptus Drive
Train from City arrives 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39 6:39 at this time and operates a
INGLEBURN Station 9 8:40 9:40 10:40 11:40 12:40 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55 6:55 complete loop of
Ingleburn RSL 39 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:59 2:59 3:59 4:59 5:59 6:59 Eucalyptus Drive in a
Lagonda Drive Shops 38 8:49 9:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 2:04 3:04 4:04 5:04 6:04 7:04 clockwise direction then
Bugatti Dr & Peugeot Dr 37 8:52 9:52 10:52 11:52 12:52 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07 7:07 proceeds to Macquarie
Evelyn St & Harold St 36 8:56 9:56 10:56 11:56 - 2:11 3:11 4:11 5:11 6:11 - Fields via Route 871
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 - 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 - (Saywell Road).
Glenquarie Shops 3 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 - 2:19 3:19 4:19 5:19 6:19 - Oxfd  -Bus diverts via Oxford
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 9:08 10:08 11:08 12:08 - 2:23 3:23 4:23 5:23 6:23 - Road direct, NOT via
Train to City departs 9:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 - 2:47 3:47 4:47 5:47 6:47 - Chester Road and does
Train to Liv'pool departs 9:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 - 2:29 3:29 4:29 5:29 6:34 - not pass Ingleburn RSL.

Sheet: M-Flds   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 7 of 9   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



From Macquarie Fields Mon - Sat
873     MACQUARIE FIELDS  -  INGLEBURN  via Lagonda Drive

WEEKDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm

Train from Liv'pool arrives - - - - - - - - - 8:57 9:17 9:59 10:30 10:58 11:28 12:03 12:49
Train from City arrives - - - - - - - - - 8:54 9:22 10:07 10:37 11:07 11:37 12:07 12:37
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 - - - - - - - - - 9:10 9:40 10:10 10:40 11:10 11:40 12:25 12:55
Glenquarie Shops 3 - - - - - - - - - 9:14 9:44 10:14 10:44 11:14 11:44 12:29 12:59
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 - - - - - - - - - 9:18 9:48 10:18 10:48 11:18 11:48 12:33 1:03
Evelyn St & Harold St 36 - - - - - - - - - 9:22 9:52 10:22 10:52 11:22 11:52 12:37 1:07
Bugatti Dr & Peugeot Dr 37 5:31 6:01 6:26 6:42 6:57 7:27 7:56 8:26 8:56 9:26 9:56 10:26 10:56 11:26 11:56 12:41 1:11
Lagonda Drive Shops 38 5:35 6:05 6:30 6:46 7:01 7:31 7:59 8:29 8:59 9:29 9:59 10:29 10:59 11:29 11:59 12:44 1:14
Ingleburn RSL 39 Sckvle Sckvle Sckvle 6:50 7:05 7:35 8:03 8:33 9:03 9:33 10:03 10:33 11:03 11:33 12:03 12:48 1:18
INGLEBURN Station 9 5:48 6:18 6:43 6:56 7:11 7:41 8:08 8:38 9:08 9:38 10:08 10:38 11:08 11:38 12:08 12:53 1:23
Train to City departs 5:56 6:26 6:48 7:11 7:18 7:48 8:15 8:45 9:15 9:45 10:15 10:45 11:15 11:45 12:15 1:15 1:45
Train to Liv'pool departs 5:51 6:21 6:51 7:02 7:21 7:51 8:31 8:42 9:32 9:57 10:27 10:57 11:27 11:57 12:27 12:57 1:27

WEEKDAYS (continued) Explanations
Map ref. pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm G  - Bus operates via Route 871

Train from Liv'pool arrives 1:19 1:49 2:19 - - 3:55 4:33 - - (Saywell Road) to Evelyn Street
Train from City arrives 1:07 1:37 2:07 - - 3:59 4:29 - - then via a complete loop of
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 1:25 1:55 2:25 - - 4:05 4:36 - - Eucalyptus Drive in an
Glenquarie Shops 3 1:29 1:59 2:29 - - G G - - anti-clockwise direction.
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 1:33 2:03 2:33 - - 4:13 4:44 - - Sckvle  -  Bus diverts via Sackville Street
Evelyn St & Harold St 36 1:37 2:07 2:37 - - - - - - and Brenda Street, NOT via
Bugatti Dr & Peugeot Dr 37 1:41 2:11 2:41 3:57 4:52 - - 5:42 6:58 Chester Road and does not
Lagonda Drive Shops 38 1:44 2:14 2:44 4:00 4:55 - - 5:45 7:01 pass Ingleburn RSL.
Ingleburn RSL 39 1:48 2:18 2:48 4:03 4:59 - - 5:49 7:05
INGLEBURN Station 9 1:53 2:23 2:53 4:08 5:04 - - 5:54 7:10
Train to City departs 2:15 2:29 2:57 4:22 5:21 - - 6:19 7:15
Train to Liv'pool departs 1:58 2:32 3:02 4:16 5:17 - - 6:02 7:27

SATURDAYS
Map ref. am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm

Train from Liv'pool arrives - - - 8:59 9:58 10:58 11:58 - 2:19 3:19 4:19 5:19 6:19
Train from City arrives - - - 9:07 10:07 11:07 11:37 - 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07 6:07
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 - - - 9:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 - 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25 6:25
Glenquarie Shops 3 - - - 9:14 10:14 11:14 12:14 - 2:29 3:29 4:29 5:29 6:29
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 - - - 9:18 10:18 11:18 12:18 - 2:33 3:33 4:33 5:33 6:33
Evelyn St & Harold St 36 - - - 9:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 - 2:37 3:37 4:37 5:37 6:37
Bugatti Dr & Peugeot Dr 37 6:26 7:26 8:26 9:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 1:41 2:41 3:41 4:41 5:41 6:41
Lagonda Drive Shops 38 6:29 7:29 8:29 9:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 1:44 2:44 3:44 4:44 5:44 6:44
Ingleburn RSL 39 6:33 7:33 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:48 2:48 3:48 4:48 5:48 6:48
INGLEBURN Station 9 6:38 7:38 8:38 9:38 10:38 11:38 12:38 1:53 2:53 3:53 4:53 5:53 6:53
Train to City departs 6:45 7:45 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 7:15
Train to Liv'pool departs 6:57 7:57 8:53 9:53 10:57 11:57 12:57 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:57 5:57 7:02

Sheet: M-Flds   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 8 of 9   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM



To / From Macq. Fields Sundays
873     INGLEBURN  -  MACQUARIE FIELDS  via Lagonda Drive

SUNDAYS and PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
 Map ref. am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
Train from Liv'pool arrives 8:28 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:28 1:51 2:51 3:51 4:51 5:51
Train from City arrives 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39
INGLEBURN Station 9 8:33 9:33 10:33 11:33 12:33 1:55 2:55 3:55 4:55 5:55
Ingleburn RSL 39 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 1:59 2:59 3:59 4:59 5:59
Lagonda Drive Shops 38 8:41 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 2:03 3:03 4:03 5:03 6:03
Bugatti Dr & Peugeot Dr 37 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 2:06 3:06 4:06 5:06 6:06
Evelyn St & Harold St 36 8:47 9:47 10:47 11:47 - 2:09 3:09 4:09 5:09 -
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 8:51 9:51 10:51 11:51 - 2:13 3:13 4:13 5:13 -
Glenquarie Shops 3 8:54 9:54 10:54 11:54 - 2:16 3:16 4:16 5:16 -
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 8:58 9:58 10:58 11:58 - 2:20 3:20 4:20 5:20 -
Train to City departs 9:17 10:17 11:17 12:17 - 2:47 3:47 4:47 5:47 - No service on
Train to Liv'pool departs 9:04 10:04 11:04 12:04 - 2:29 3:29 4:29 5:29 - Christmas Day

873     MACQUARIE FIELDS  -  INGLEBURN  via Lagonda Drive
SUNDAYS and PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

Map ref. am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
Train from Liv'pool arrives - 8:56 9:58 10:58 11:58 - 2:19 3:19 4:19 5:19
Train from City arrives - 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 - 2:07 3:07 4:07 5:07
MACQUARIE FIELDS Stn 31 - 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 - 2:25 3:25 4:25 5:25
Glenquarie Shops 3 - 9:05 10:05 11:05 12:05 - 2:28 3:28 4:28 5:28
Evelyn St & Eucalyptus Dr 5 - 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 - 2:32 3:32 4:32 5:32
Evelyn St & Harold St 36 - 9:12 10:12 11:12 12:12 - 2:35 3:35 4:35 5:35
Bugatti Dr & Peugeot Dr 37 8:16 9:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 1:39 2:39 3:39 4:39 5:39
Lagonda Drive Shops 38 8:19 9:19 10:19 11:19 12:19 1:42 2:42 3:42 4:42 5:42
Ingleburn RSL 39 8:22 9:22 10:22 11:22 12:22 1:45 2:45 3:45 4:45 5:45
INGLEBURN Station 9 8:27 9:27 10:27 11:27 12:27 1:50 2:50 3:50 4:50 5:50
Train to City departs 8:45 9:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 2:15 3:15 4:15 5:15 6:15 No service on
Train to Liv'pool departs 8:32 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:57 2:57 3:57 4:57 5:57 Christmas Day

Timetable design by Hunter Transport Consulting

Sheet: M-Flds   File: ALL TIMETABLES.XLS  
Page 9 of 9   Printed: 26/04/2002  9:55 AM


